
Tue 12-Jun-2018 14:27:49 BST

Chidham & Hambrook CC vs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
on

Sunday 10 June 2018
at

Chidham & Hambrook CC won by 8 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Chidham & Hambrook CC
Score 140 for 10
Overs 35.0

Players Peterson, R
Parker, Steve
Keynes, J
Van Niekerk
Davey, K
Smith, M
McGregor, Keith
Dent, K
Clark, Steve
Strudders, J
O'Donohue, P

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 132 for 10
Overs 31.5

Players Nicholls, Sam (wk)
Hicks, Aldous
King, Andrew
Leach, Spencer (wk)
Edwards, Mark
Raithatha, Neal (wk)
Grey, Benny
Sprague, Connor
Pemberton, Joe
Chancellor, Murray (wk)
Stevens, Mike
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Chidham & Hambrook CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Chidham & Hambrook CC Sun 10-Jun-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Peterson, R
1 . . . . . . 414. 4. . . . 4. . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . 64. . . . 4. . 4. 1 . 4. . 1 . 4. . . .
. . 6 retired (out) 55 58 84 40 7 9 2 31% 94.8

2 Parker, Steve
1 . 1W

c Nicholls, Sam  b Raithatha, 
Neal

2 5 8 3 2 40% 40.0

3 Keynes, J
. . . . . . . . . 2 . . 1 1

not out 4 14 118 11 2 1 21% 28.6

4 Van Niekerk
. . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . .W

b King, Andrew 2 21 20 19 2 10% 9.5

5 Davey, K
1 . . . . 2 . . . . . . .W

b Edwards, Mark 3 14 13 12 1 1 14% 21.4

6 Smith, M
. 1 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 . . . 2 . . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . 2 . .W

run out (Edwards, Mark) 15 50 51 41 5 3 1 18% 30.0

7 McGregor, Keith
1 . . 2 . . 21 . . . . . 1 . 12141 . . . . 1 1W

b Raithatha, Neal 18 27 37 15 8 3 1 44% 66.7

8 Dent, K
. . 42 .

run out (Raithatha, Neal) 6 5 2 3 1 1 40%120.0

9 Clark, Steve
. 41 . .W

st Leach, Spencer  b 
Pemberton, Joe

5 6 27 4 1 1 33% 83.3

10 Strudders, J
. . . 1W

lbw  b Raithatha, Neal 1 5 3 4 1 20% 20.0

11 O'Donohue, P
2. . 2 .W

c Edwards, Mark  b 
Pemberton, Joe

4 6 3 4 2 33% 66.7

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 25  (18wd  0nb  3lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 140 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Parker, Steve

1.5

6

2

6

Peterson, R

1.6

6

3

29

Van Niekerk

8.6

18

4

46

Davey, K

13.1

17

5

105

Smith, M

27.5

25

6

114

Dent, K

29.1

9

7

125

Strudders, J

31.1

8

8

130

O'Donohue, P

32.3

5

9

133

McGregor, Keith

33.5

3

10

140

Clark, Steve

34.6

7

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

5

1

4

5 1

1

2 7 1 22 10 3.14Grey, Benny

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
3

9 4

1

1

1

3

2

4
1

7
1 6.5 36 3 7 5.27Raithatha, 

Neal (wk)
R
W

WD
NB

1
2 11 2 5 5

7 2 25 1 3.57King, Andrew

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 1
1

8 1 4 2
7 19 1 2.71Edwards, 

Mark
R
W

WD
NB

8 2 3

1

7 6 1
1

3
1 7 31 2 1 4.43Pemberton, 

Joe
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Chidham & Hambrook CC Sun 10-Jun-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nicholls, Sam (wk)
. 1 1 . . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 4. 1 .W

b Peterson, R 10 28 22 21 6 1 25% 35.7

2 Hicks, Aldous
.W

b Peterson, R 0 2 0 2 0.0

3 King, Andrew
. . 2 . 4. . . . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 1W

c Peterson, R  b Strudders, J 10 19 19 13 4 1 1 32% 52.6

4 Leach, Spencer (wk)
. . . . 1 . 241 . 2 . 4. 1121 . 1W

c Peterson, R  b Smith, M 20 21 29 10 6 3 2 52% 95.2

5 Edwards, Mark 
(LHB)

. 4. . 211W
b Peterson, R 8 8 8 4 2 1 1 50%100.0

6 Raithatha, Neal (wk)
4W

c O'Donohue, P  b Smith, M 4 2 1 1 1 50% 200.
0

7 Grey, Benny
. 1 . . . . 1 1 . 1 14. 1 . . . 4. . 12 . 111 . . 1 . . 1 1W

b Van Niekerk 23 34 41 18 13 1 2 47% 67.6

8 Sprague, Connor
. . . 1 .W

b Smith, M 1 6 4 5 1 17% 16.7

9 Pemberton, Joe
. 2 . . 1 . . 4. . 41 . 1 . 2 . . 2 . . . . . 2 . . . 16. . 1 . 1 11111 . . 4.W

b Van Niekerk 37 45 49 26 11 4 3 1 42% 82.2

10 Chancellor, Murray 
(wk)

. . .W
b Van Niekerk 0 4 1 4 0.0

11 Stevens, Mike
11 . . . 12 . . 1 . . 1 11 . . 4. . . .

not out 13 22 14 13 7 1 1 41% 59.1

31.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (4wd  0nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 132 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

1

Hicks, Aldous

0.4

1

2

20

King, Andrew

7.5

19

3

20

Nicholls, Sam

8.2

0

4

37

Edwards, Mark

10.6

17

5

49

Raithatha, Neal

12.3

12

6

56

Leach, Spencer

14.4

7

7

66

Sprague, 
Connor

16.4

10

8

107

Grey, Benny

25.1

41

9

107

Chancellor, 
Murray

25.5

0

10

132

Pemberton, Joe

31.5

25

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

1 2 1 4
1
1

8
1

2
7 20 3 1 2.86Peterson, R

R
W

WD
NB

7 1 1 6
1

4 7
6 26 1 4.33Strudders, J

R
W

WD
NB

8
1

3
1

4
1

2 8
5 25 3 5.00Smith, M

R
W

WD
NB

2 5

2

4 7

1

4
5 25 3 5.00Davey, K

R
W

WD
NB

1 1
2

4 4 4
1 4.5 14 3 2.90Van Niekerk

R
W

WD
NB

9 2 4 5
4 20 5.00Keynes, J
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Chidham & Hambrook CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Grey, Benny 1 1 . . . . 

2 6 2 Raithatha, Neal 1wd 1wd . 1wd 1 . . W R 

3 7 2 Grey, Benny . . 1wd . . . . 

4 16 2 Raithatha, Neal 4 1 . . . . 4 

5 16 2 Grey, Benny . . . . . . 

6 21 2 Raithatha, Neal . 1wd 4 . . . . 

7 27 2 Grey, Benny . 1 4 . 1wd . . 

8 29 2 Raithatha, Neal . . 1wd 1 . . . 

9 29 3 King, Andrew . . . . . W 

10 31 3 Edwards, Mark 1 1 . . . . 

11 33 3 King, Andrew . . . . 2 . 

12 34 3 Edwards, Mark 1 . . . . . 

13 46 3 King, Andrew . 1 1lb . 6 4 

14 47 4 Edwards, Mark W . 1 . . . 

15 47 4 King, Andrew . . . . . . 

16 55 4 Edwards, Mark . 4 . . 4 . 

17 57 4 King, Andrew . . 2 . . . 

18 58 4 Edwards, Mark 1 . . . . . 

19 63 4 King, Andrew . 4 . . 1 . 

20 67 4 Edwards, Mark . 4 . . . . 

21 72 4 King, Andrew . . . 4 1 . 

22 74 4 Edwards, Mark . . . 2 . . 

23 82 4 Pemberton, Joe . 6 1 . 1 . 

24 91 4 Grey, Benny . 2wd 3wd . 2 . . 2 

25 93 4 Pemberton, Joe . . 1 1 . . 

26 96 4 Grey, Benny 1wd 1by . . . 1by . 

27 101 4 Pemberton, Joe . 1wd 1 . 1lb . 2 

28 105 5 Grey, Benny 2wd 1lb . 1 . W . 

29 112 5 Pemberton, Joe . 1 . 4 2 . 

30 117 6 Raithatha, Neal 2wdW 2 1 . . . . 

31 125 6 Pemberton, Joe 4 1 1 . 2by . 

32 129 7 Raithatha, Neal W 2 . . 2 . 

33 130 8 Pemberton, Joe . 1 W . . . 

34 137 9 Raithatha, Neal 1 2 . . W 4 

35 140 10 Pemberton, Joe 1 1 1 . . W 

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 1 Peterson, R . 1 . W . . 

2 8 1 Strudders, J 1 2 . 4 . . 

3 9 1 Peterson, R . . . 1 . . 

4 10 1 Strudders, J . . . 1 . . 

5 12 1 Peterson, R . 1 . 1 . . 

6 13 1 Strudders, J . 1 . . . . 

7 14 1 Peterson, R . 1 . . . . 

8 20 2 Strudders, J 1 4 . 1 W . 

9 25 3 Peterson, R . W . 4 . 1wd . 

10 29 3 Strudders, J . . . 1 2 1 

11 37 4 Peterson, R 1 . 2 4 1 W 

12 44 4 Strudders, J . 2 . 4 . 1 

13 52 5 Smith, M 1 4 W . 1 2 

14 54 5 Davey, K . . . . 1 1 

15 57 6 Smith, M . 1 1 W . 1 

16 64 6 Davey, K 1 . . . 2wd 4 . 

17 68 7 Smith, M 1 1 . W . 2 

18 72 7 Davey, K . . . 4 . . 

19 74 7 Smith, M . . 1 1 . . 

20 82 7 Davey, K 2 1wd . 1 4 . . 

21 90 7 Smith, M 1 4 1 1 . 1 

22 94 7 Davey, K . 2 . . 2 . 

23 96 7 Van Niekerk . . 1 1by . . 

24 98 7 Peterson, R . . . 2 . . 

25 107 7 Keynes, J 1 . 1 1 6 . 

26 108 9 Van Niekerk W . . . W 1 

27 111 9 Keynes, J 1 . 1 . 1by . 

28 115 9 Van Niekerk . 1 1 2 . . 

29 119 9 Keynes, J 1 1 1 . . 1 

30 123 9 Van Niekerk 1 1 1 1 . . 

31 128 9 Keynes, J 1 4 . . . . 

32 132 10 Van Niekerk . . 4 . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
CHIDHAM & HAMBROOK CC Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Bowling)

GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (CHIDHAM & HAMBROOK CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Peterson, R Chidham & Hambrook CC 55 58 84 9 2 94.8 31.0% 1 1

2 Pemberton, Joe Gentlemen of Bedales CC 37 45 49 3 1 82.2 42.2%

3 Grey, Benny Gentlemen of Bedales CC 23 34 41 2 67.6 47.1%

4 Leach, Spencer Gentlemen of Bedales CC 20 21 29 2 95.2 52.4%

5 McGregor, Keith Chidham & Hambrook CC 18 27 37 1 66.7 33.3%

6 Smith, M Chidham & Hambrook CC 15 50 51 1 30.0 16.0%

7 Stevens, Mike Gentlemen of Bedales CC 13 22 14 1 59.1 40.9% 1

8 King, Andrew Gentlemen of Bedales CC 10 19 19 1 52.6 31.6%

9 Nicholls, Sam Gentlemen of Bedales CC 10 28 22 1 35.7 25.0%

10 Edwards, Mark Gentlemen of Bedales CC 8 8 8 1 100.0 50.0%

11 Dent, K Chidham & Hambrook CC 6 5 2 1 120.0 40.0%

12 Clark, Steve Chidham & Hambrook CC 5 6 27 1 83.3 33.3%

13 Raithatha, Neal Gentlemen of Bedales CC 4 2 1 1 200.0 50.0%

14 O'Donohue, P Chidham & Hambrook CC 4 6 3 66.7 33.3%

15 Keynes, J Chidham & Hambrook CC 4 14 118 28.6 21.4% 1

16 Davey, K Chidham & Hambrook CC 3 14 13 21.4 14.3%

17 Parker, Steve Chidham & Hambrook CC 2 4 5 50.0 50.0%

18 Van Niekerk Chidham & Hambrook CC 2 21 20 9.5 9.5%

19 Strudders, J Chidham & Hambrook CC 1 5 3 20.0 20.0%

20 Sprague, Connor Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 6 4 16.7

21 Chancellor, Murray Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 4 1 0.0

22 Hicks, Aldous Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Van Niekerk Chidham & Hambrook CC 3 14 4.5 29 2.90 4.67 9.67

2 Peterson, R Chidham & Hambrook CC 3 20 7.0 42 1 2 2.86 6.67 14.00

3 Smith, M Chidham & Hambrook CC 3 25 5.0 30 5.00 8.33 10.00

4 Raithatha, Neal Gentlemen of Bedales CC 3 36 6.5 42 7 5.27 12.00 14.00

5 Pemberton, Joe Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 31 7.0 42 1 4.43 15.50 21.00

6 Edwards, Mark Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 19 7.0 42 1 2.71 19.00 42.00

7 King, Andrew Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 25 7.0 2 42 3.57 25.00 42.00

8 Strudders, J Chidham & Hambrook CC 1 26 6.0 36 4.33 26.00 36.00

9 Grey, Benny Gentlemen of Bedales CC 22 7.0 1 42 10 3.14

10 Keynes, J Chidham & Hambrook CC 20 4.0 24 5.00

11 Davey, K Chidham & Hambrook CC 25 5.0 30 3 5.00
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Peterson, R
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 55
Balls 58

0s 40
1s 7
2s
3s
4s 9
5s
6s 2
SR 94.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.9

Parker, Steve
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

Keynes, J
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 14

0s 11
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 28.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Van Niekerk
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 21

0s 19
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 9.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.5
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.9

Davey, K
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 14

0s 12
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 21.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Smith, M
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 50

0s 41
1s 5
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 30.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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McGregor, Keith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 27

0s 15
1s 8
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Dent, K
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 5

0s 3
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 120.0

Clark, Steve
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 6

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 83.3

Strudders, J
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.3

O'Donohue, P
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 6

0s 4
1s
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7
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Nicholls, Sam (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 28

0s 21
1s 6
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 35.7

Hicks, Aldous
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

King, Andrew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 19

0s 13
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 52.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 2

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Leach, Spencer (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 21

0s 10
1s 6
2s 3
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 95.2

Edwards, Mark
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.7

Raithatha, Neal (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.5
Maiden

Run 36
Wicket 3

Wide 7
No Ball

Econ. 5.3



Tue 12-Jun-2018 14:28:01 BST

Chidham & Hambrook CC vs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Gentlemen of Bedales CC

page 9

Grey, Benny
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 34

0s 18
1s 13
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 67.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 22
Wicket

Wide 10
No Ball

Econ. 3.1

Sprague, Connor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 6

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

Pemberton, Joe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 37
Balls 45

0s 26
1s 11
2s 4
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 82.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Chancellor, Murray (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Stevens, Mike
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 22

0s 13
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 59.1


